·	01-26-2001	1	
0 AM PTO-1995 11 461 DI REC		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Tracemain Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	101594625	V	V V
To the Hanorable Commissioner of Patents			au documents or oddy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Kabushiki Kaisha
Hidefumi Kato			Ld .
	Internal Ack	dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached?	☐ Yes 23 No	<u></u>	36
3. Nature of conveyance:			7033
☐ Assignment ☐ M	lerger Street Addr		shishinjuku l-chome uku-ku, Tokyo
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	Japan	
(i) Other	City:		State:ZIP:
Execution Date: December 28, 2000	Additional ner	ne(s) & address(s	e) attached? 🖸 Yes - 🚳 No
	29/135	5///	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) 	- /		December 28 2000
If this document is being filed together with a			on is. December 20, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Palent !	No.(8)	•
	:		
A	additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛		1
5. Name and address of party to whom con	espondence 6. Total numb	er of application	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARTIN A. Farber			
Name:	7. Total 100 (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:			
	☐ Encios		mad be denosit account
	□ Author	tzed to be and	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Natio	ns Plaza	count number	п.
Street Address: 866 United Mass	1 06-010	15	
	(Attach du	plicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account
City: New York, State: N	ZIP- 10017 (Affact du		
20135111	55 (15)		
03/53/5001 12///			2 - 15 A COOV
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	the terrecting information is true as	nd correct and	any attached copy is a live copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the totagon is in a trial		- 2001
of the original document.	\\\\\		January 5, 2001
MARTIN A. FARBER Name of Person Signing	Signature	i number of page	e comprising cover sheet
Matte or Largert and the	100		PATENT
			FAIENI

REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0578

Assignment

Whereas I, Hidefumi KATO, Japanese citizen has invented a certain improvement in

" PASSENGER CAR "

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and whereas Fuji Jukogyo Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan having an address, 7-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, we do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignees the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the said invention as described in the specification and claims executed by us on the 28thday of December, 2000 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Midefumi KATO

Dated: December 28, 2000

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

PATENT REEL: 011450 FRAME: 0579